article does not include appropriations contained in special or individual articles addressed 
separately. 
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 04 Sewer District Budget

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of forty three thousand six hundred 
sixty one dollars ($43,661) for the operation of the sewer district with six thousand five hundred 
ninety dollars ($6,590) anticipated to come from the State of NH DES Waste Water Grant and the 
remainder to come from sewer user fees, with no amount to be raised by taxes. 
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 05 Add to existing Fire and Emergency Vehicle CRF

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of thirty five thousand dollars 
($35,000) to be added to the Fire and Emergency Vehicle Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established. (The Estimated Tax Impact of this warrant article is $0.26)
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 06 Add to existing Revaluation CRF

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) to

[...]

Impact of this warrant article is $0.07)
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

New Hampshire
Department of

Revenue Administration

2026
WARRANT

Article 07 Add to existing Town Vehicle Equipment CRF

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Town Vehicle Equipment Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established.  (The Estimated Tax Impact of this warrant article is $0.19)
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 08 Purchase of Plow for Highway Department Backhoe

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) 
for the purpose of purchasing a plow for the Highway Department Backhoe. Ten thousand dollars 
($10,000) to come from the Town Vehicle Equipment CRF, and one thousand ($1,000) to come 
from taxation.(Majority vote required)  (The Estimated Tax Impact of this warrant article is $0.01)

[...]

established. This sum to come from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be raised from 
taxation.
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 12 Add to existing SCBA and Bunker Gear ETF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of  thirteen thousand five hundred 
dollars ($13,500) to be added to the SCBA and Bunker Gear Expendable Trust Fund previously 
established. This sum to come from unassigned fund balance. No amount to be raised from 
taxation.
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 13 Add to existing Fire Department Vehicle and Equipment Repair and Maintenance ETF

To see if the town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000) to 
be added to the Fire Department Vehicle and Equipment Repair and Maintenance Expendable 
Trust Fund previously established. Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) to come from 
unassigned fund balance, six thousand five hundred ($6,500) to come from taxation. (The 
Estimated Tax Impact of this warrant article is $0.03)
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

New Hampshire

Revenue Administration

2026
WARRANT

Article 14 Establish Disaster Recovery ETF

To see if the Town will vote to establish a Disaster Expendable Trust Fund per RSA 31:19-a, for

[...]

further to name the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend from said fund. 
(Majority vote required) (The Estimated Tax Impact of this warrant article is $0.04)
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 3-0

Article 15 Non-Profit Donations

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of fourteen thousand sixty three 
dollars ($14,063) for the following charitable organizations. (The Estimated Tax Impact of this 
warrant article is $0.11)
$800      American Red Cross
$335      Ammonoosuc Community Health
$500      Court Appointed Special Advocates (CASA)
$1,077    The Good Shepherd Ecumenical Food Pantry